# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7697535

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |  |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 09/24/2019               |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| ARYA ESSENTIALS, INC. | 12/14/2022     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | TAILA INC       |
|-------------------|-----------------|
| Street Address:   | 2 PRINCE STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 6001      |
| City:             | BROOKLYN        |
| State/Country:    | NEW YORK        |
| Postal Code:      | 11201           |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5869296 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9172241259

Email: shadoh@tailaskincare.com
Correspondent Name: SHADOH PUNNAPUZHA

Address Line 1: 2 PRINCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 6001

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SHADOH PUNNAPUZHA  |  |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /shadoh punnapuzha/  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 12/15/2022   |  |
|                    | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights Taila Inc 12.15.22#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights Taila Inc 12.15.22#page2.tif

PATENT 507650400 REEL: 062109 FRAME: 0164

**NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS** 

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment"), effective as of

September 24, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Arya Essentials, Inc. ("the

Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having offices

located at 3003 Marcus Avenue New Hyde Park Road, New Hyde Park, New York, New York

11042, and Taila Inc and its successors and assignees (collectively hereinafter called "the

Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York having offices

located at 3003 New Hyde Park Road, New Hyde Park, NY 11042.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

TAÏLA, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 5, 869, 296

on September 24, 2019 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark, and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the

Trademarks:

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, nunc pro tunc as of the

Effective date hereof, Assignor agrees that Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee nunc pro

tunc effective as of September 24, 2019

(a) All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

(b) All goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and

thus all goodwill of the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark

pertains and with which the Trademark is used or are intended to be used, and

(c) all derivations thereof whether based on common law or the laws of the various

states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered trademark and

other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and

PATENT REEL: 062109 FRAME: 0165 claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

All rights, titles, and interests assigned hereunder are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment of Trademark Rights to be executed by a duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written below.

Signature of Assignor:

ARYA ESSENTIALS, INC.

By: Shadoh Punnapuzha

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: 12.15.22

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Conty of Nossau

this 15th day of December, 2020.

Witness Signature

DAM

LEENA D MANNAN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01MA6423760
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2025

PATENT REEL: 062109 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 12/15/2022.